

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/27/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. if SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). PRODUCER CONTACT Julie Kuhlman PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): E-MAIL ADDRESS: jl Brown and Brown (386) 239-5742 FAX (A/C, No): 220 S. Ridgewood Ave. jkuhlman@bbdaytona.com INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # Daytona Beach FL 32114 Southern Owners Insurance Company 10190 INSURER A: INSURED

							mountaince Cui		1	32/00	
Verdego						INSURER C: FFVA Mutual Insurance Company					
Bunnell FL 32110 COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 19-20 MAS THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BE INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF A							ialty Insurance			37885	
					INSURE						
	Bunnell			FL 32110	INSURE			***************************************			
CO	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER: 19-20 MASTE	-			REVISION NUMBER:			
T	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF	INSU	RANCE	LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN	USSUED	TO THE INSUI	RED NAMED A	BOVE FOR THE POLICY PER	NOD		
C	IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUI ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTI XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO	REME AIN, T	ENT, TI HE IN:	ERM OR CONDITION OF ANY SURANCE AFFORDED BY THE	CONTRA	CT OR OTHER	R DOCUMENT	WITH RESPECT TO WHICH T	HIG		
NSR		ADDL	SUBR		REDUC	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)		ı — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —			
-IK	TYPE OF INSURANCE COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	7		
Α	CLAIMS-MADE CCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 1,000		
					1				\$ 300,0	000	
					ĺ			MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,00	00	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY POLICY PRO- OTHER:			72055989	1	01/01/2019	01/01/2020	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000		
								GENERALAGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000		
								PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000		
									\$		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000		
	X ANYAUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
В	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS			4405598905	f	01/01/2019	01/01/2020	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
	HIRED NON-OWNED						0.000,000	PROPERTY DAMAGE	s		
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)		10	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUP		-						\$ 10,000		
Α	EVOCOC LIAD OCCUR			4405598904	044	01/01/2019	04/04/0000	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 3,000,000		
	GLAIMS-MADE			440000004		01/01/2019	01/01/2020	AGGREGATE	\$ 3,000	,000	
	DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION						A 4 250	\$			
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N					1	01/01/2020	X PER STATUTE ER OTH-			
C	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	NIA		WC84000340152019A	01/01/2019	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT		\$ 1,000,000			
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under				The second secon			E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000		
_	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000	,000	
	INLAND MARINE							LEASED/RENTED	100,0	100,000	
D				UM00072811MA19A	1	01/01/2019			1,000		
								1,000			
ESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	S (AC	ORD 10	11, Additional Remarks Schedule, n	nay be atta	ached if more sp	ace is required)				
	NOTES FOR POLICY COVERAGE FORMS					•					
								•8			
_											
ER	TIFICATE HOLDER				CANCE	LLATION					
						2	120000000000000000000000000000000000000	333399999999999999999999999999999999999			
						LD ANY OF TH	E ABOVE DES	CRIBED POLICIES BE CANO	ELLED	BEFORE	
	CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH ATT	N: DA	א חוא	VALLER DEPLITY	THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH ATTN: DAVID WALLER, DEPUTY PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR											
	950 BELLEVUE AVENUE				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
	DAYTONA BEACH							1. 4.			
	DAT TOWA BEACH			FL 32114				Ast			

@ 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

	AGEN	CY CUSTOMER ID:												
		LOC#:												
ACORD [®] ADDITIONAL	REMA	RKS SCHEDULE	Page	of										
AGENCY		NAMED INSURED												
Brown and Brown		Verdego												
POLICY NUMBER														
CARRIER	NAIC CODE													
	WAIC CODE	EFFECTIVE DATE:												
ADDITIONAL REMARKS														
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORI	D FORM,													
FORM NUMBER: FORM TITLE: : Notes	•													
CURRENT POLICY FORMS														
ENERAL LIABILITY: 6373 0107-BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED (ADDITIONAL INSURED-ONGOING OPERATIONS, ADDITIONAL INSURED-COMPLETED PERATIONS, BLANKET PRIMARY & NON-CONTRIBUTORY) 6091 1008-COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PLUS ENDORSEMENT (BLANKET) (ADDITIONAL INSURED-LESSOR OF EQUIPMENT, ADDITIONAL SURED-MGR OR LESSOR OF PREMISES, WAIVER OF SUBROGATION)														
AUTO LIABILITY: 38504 0115-DESIGNATED INSURED FOR COVERED AUTOS LIABILITY 58583 0115-WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER PAYMENTS (BLAN	COVERAGE-B	BLANKET COVERAGE (ADDITIONAL INSURED) OF SUBROGATION)												
*														
				1										
				and the same of th										
				1										
				1										
				- 1										